DESCRIPTION
■ 3.3V and 5V power supplies required
■ Also, supports LVPECL-to-PECL translation
■ 500ps propagation delays
■ Fully differential design
■ Differential line receiver capability
■ Available in 28-pin PLCC package
The SY100E417 is a quint LVPECL-to-PECL translator.

5. The CMR range is referenced to the most positive side of the differential input signal.  Normal operation is obtained if the HIGH level falls within the specified
range and the peak-to-peak voltage lies between VPP min. and 1V.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY100E417JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100E417JCTR J28-1 Commercial
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY100E417JI J28-1 Industrial
SY100E417JITR J28-1 Industrial
5
SY100E417Micrel
28 LEAD PLCC (J28-1)
Rev. 03